28 V  DC-DC V•I Chip Modules
Military COTS
• Input: 16 – 50 Vdc
• Output: 26 – 50 Vdc
• Power: 120 W
• 1.3 MHz switching frequency
• Efficiency: 95%
• -55°C to 125°C operation
PPrree--RReegguullaattoorr  MMoodduullee VVoollttaaggee  TTrraannssffoorrmmaattiioonn  MMoodduullee
Regulation
The PRM accepts a wide input of 16 – 50 Vdc and
provides a nominal 36 Vdc factorized bus voltage (Vf)
controllable over 26 – 50 Vdc to regulate the VTM output.
Transformation and Isolation
The VTM puts isolated current multiplication and
voltage division directly at the point-of-load and is
available in twelve voltage division ratios to supply
up to 100 A or 120 W from 1 – 50 Vdc.
Part Numbering Chart, PRMs and VTMs
Desired Load VTM Max VTM
Voltage (Vdc) Part Number Output Current (A)
1.0 MV036F011M100 100
1.2 MV036F011M100 100
1.5 MV036F015M080 80
1.8 MV036F015M080 80
2.0 MV036F022M055 55
3.3 MV036F030M040 40
5.0 MV036F045M027 27
Desired Load VTM Max VTM
Voltage (Vdc) Part Number Output Current (A)
10 MV036F090M013 13.3
12 MV036F120M010 10
15 MV036F180M007 6.7
24 MV036F240M005 5.0
28 MV036F240M005 5.0
36 MV036F360M003 3.3
48 MV036F360M003 3.3
16 – 50 Vdc
(28 Vdc nominal)
26 – 50 Vdc